Lars Ran
Oxford Post-Quantum Cryptography Summit
September 5th, 2023
Tung Chou, Ruben Niederhagen, Edoardo Persichetti,
Lars Ran, Tovohery Hajatiana Randrianarisoa,
Krijn Reijnders, Simona Samardjiska, Monika Trimoska
Matrix Equivalence Digital Signature
1 2 3

(rounds)
s
(no. of pk’s)
w
(seed tree)
Public Key
(bytes)
Signature
(bytes)
Keygen
(ms)
Signing
(ms)
Verification
(ms)
MEDS-9923 4093 14 1152 4 14 9923 9896 1.00 272.66 271.36
MEDS-13220 4093 14 192 5 20 13220 12976 1.32 46.79 46.04
MEDS-41711 4093 22 608 4 26 41711 41080 5.16 772.10 769.46
MEDS-69497 4093 22 160 5 36 55604 54736 6.75 203.83 200.37
MEDS-134180 2039 30 192 5 52 134180 132528 23.55 857.81 848.72
MEDS-167717 2039 30 112 6 66 167717 165464 29.39 506.21 494.15
Matrix Code
Equivalence
13
Performance